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(No. 151, S.] 	[Published March 26, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 137. 
AN ACT to create, regulate and control the po-

licemen's relief fund of the city of Milwaukee. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SecnoN 1. The members of the paid police de- Relfactin.g.to  
partment of the city of Milwaukee shall, on or ■.3elief fund city 

before the first day of June, 1889, form an asso- of Milwaukee ' 

ciation and shall organize under the provisions of 
sections 1987 and 1988, of the revised statutes, and 
shall adopt by-laws and regulations for the gov-
ernment thereof, and when so organized and the 
officers thereof, shall have been duly elected and 
shall have qualified according to the by-laws of 
such association, the city treasurer of the city of 
Milwaukee shall, upon receiving written notice of 
such organization and of the election and qualifi-
cation of the officers of said association and on 
the first Monday in May, 1890, and on the first 
Monday in May of each year thereafter, pay over 
to the treasurer of said association, for the benefit 
of the persons entitled to relief from said associa-
tion, one per centum of the amount of all fees re-
ceived by said city for licenses issued by said city 
for the sale of intoxicating liquors during the pre-
ceding year; provided, however, that such amount 
shall not exceed the sum of two thousand five 
hundred dollars in any yean and the proper offi-
cers of the city of Milwaukee are hereby author-
ized and directed from time to time to issue to 
the treasurer of said association an order on the 
city treasurer therefor, and thereafter such 
amount shall be the property of said association, 
and shall be held, and enjoyed by and disposed of 
by it, subject to its by-laws and regulations. 

SECTION 2. It is hereby made the duty of every remfasznwc to 
member of said department, including the chief members. 

of police, to execute to the said policemen relief 
hssociation of the city of Milwaukee, on or be-
fore the first day of June, 1889, a written assign-
ment of all of his right, title and interest of, 
n and to all moneys received, and to be received 
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as rewards during the period of his membership 
in said department; and it shall be the duty of 
every person appointed as a member of said de-
partment thereafter, to execute such a:r assign-
ment upon entering upon his duties; and it is 
hereby made the duty of the chief of police to 
forthwith remove from said department any 
member who shall fail to comply with the pro-
visions of this section. 

Rewards, et c., 	SEC nos 3. It is hereby made the duty of all received to be 
paid or turned persons during their membership, in said depart- 
over

. 
 to 

treasurer. 	ment, to pay or deliver over without delay to the 
treasurer of said association all property, money 
or things of value other than their salaries, re-
ceived by such persons as reward or compensa-
tion in the performance of official duty or special 
services in said department; and it is hereby 
made the duty of the chief of police to forthwith 
remove any member of said department who shall 
fail to comply with this provision. 

how SEarroN 4. The proceeds hereafter realized from Proceeds,  
applied, 	the sales of unclaimed goods and property dis- 

posed of under the provisions of chapter s, of the 
laws of 1883, and the ordinances of said city, shall 
be paid by the chief of police to the treasurer of 
said association, and all money that shall be un-
claimed for the space of one year shall be deliv-
ered by the chief of police to the treasurer of said 
association. 

Witness fees of ScurroN 5. It is hereby made the duty of the 
members of, to clerk of the municipal court of Milwaukee county be paid to 
treasurer by 
clerk of ample- to tax witness fees in all cases in said court wherein 
'pal court.  the members of said department are witnesses for 

the prosecution, and he shall pay the same, when 
collected on the first Mondays of January, April, 
July and October, to the treasurer of said asso-
ciation. 

Duty of 	 SECTION 8. All funds that shall come into the 
treasurer 	hands of the treasurer of said association by vir- respecting 
funds. 	tue of this act shall be the property of said asso- 

ciation, and shall be held and enjoyed by and dis-
posed of by it subject to its by-laws and regula-
tions. 

Treasurer to 	SECTION 7. The treasurer of said association 
give bond. shall give a bond, with at least two sureties, in 

the penal sum to be fixed by said association, not 
to be less, however, than five thousand dollars, 
which shall be approved by the ccmptroller of the 
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city of Milwaukee before such treasurer shall 
enter upon the duties of his office. 

SECTION 8. No person shall be elected to or Wh  office° erblo to 

hold any office in said association unless he be in agoociation. 
the active service of the police department of the 
city of Milwaukee, and if such active service shall 
be terminated while holding the office of trustee 
or any other office of said association his term 
shall thereupon cease and determine, and the 
members of said association who shall by the by-
laws thereof be entiVed to vote, shall forthwith 
elect his successor. The city attorney of the city 
of Milwaukee shall be ex officio one of the trustees 
of the policemen's relief association and also a 
trustee of the firemen's relief association of the 
said city of Milwaukee. 

SI CI ION 9. All acts and parts of acts contra-
vening the provisions of this act are hereby re-
pealed. 

SEarioN 10. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 21, 1889. 

[No. 153, S.] 	[Published March 23, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 138. 
AN ACT to repeal chapter 283, of the laws of 

1887. entitled, "An act to amend section 1061, 
of the revised statutes, relating to boards of 
review." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Smarm "I. Chapter 283, of the laws of 1887, 2Ie P MI. 
entitled, "An act to amend section 1061, of the re- relating to 

vised statutes, relating to boards of review," is 
hereby repealed. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 21, 1889. 


